

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 369/1999

HITEN PRASAN DALAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and permission to place addl. Documents on record and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Crl.A. No. 372/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No. 405/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001)

Crl.A. No. 409/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and with office report)

Crl.A. No. 410/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and with office report)

Crl.A. No. 411/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and with office report)

Crl.A. No. 412/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and with office report)

Crl.A. No. 413/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and with office report)

Crl.A. No. 414/1999

(With appln.(s) for permission to replace the volumes 3 to 13 in place of old volumes 3 to 13 filed on 4.4.2001 and with office report)

Signature Not Verified

Date: 30/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.05.01

13:50:38 IST

Reason:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal,Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO,Adv.
Mr. K. J. John,Adv.
For K.J. John & Co.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Harish J. Jhaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the parties that Criminal Appeal NO.1353 of 2008 and connected matters, involving somewhat similar questions, are coming up for hearing before a Two-Judge Bench of this Court.

We deem it fit and proper that these matters shall also to be listed before the same Bench hearing Criminal Appeal No.1353 of 2008 and connected matters, for hearing and disposal. We order accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER